1
BLN 95-9007-0101 Issued July 2017
DESCRIPTION
Control Handles For
Electrical Displacement Controls (EDC)
MCH Control Handle/EDC
FEATURES
� Choice of three mounting styles with or without water

A wide range of options to the basic Control Handle allows it
be custom-tailored to each application.  See Ordering Speci-
fication chart in Ordering Information.
MOUNTING (See Dimension Drawing)
1. BASE OR SURFACE MOUNT
Connection is via four screws to the flanges on the
bottom of the metal case.
2. TOP MOUNT WITH CASE
Connection is via two screws to an enlarged mounting
plate.  Top mounting allows the entire handle to be
removed from above the panel.  The case is made of
black nylon plastic.
3. TOP MOUNT WITHOUT CASE
Same as 2, but without case.
4. PANEL MOUNT WITH CASE
Connection is via four screws to the top plate that holds
the boot in place.  The case is made of black nylon
plastic.
5. PANEL MOUNT WITHOUT CASE
Same as 4, but without case.
MOUNTING, TYPE OF KNOB, HANDLE ACTUATION
BLN 95-9007-0101
4
A. PROPORTIONAL, NO SWITCHES, 12 Vdc,
BI-POLAR
Not recommended for Control Handles driving an Elec-
trical Displacement Control.  To be used only as setpoint.
See Performance Curve.
B. PROPORTIONAL, CENTER-OFF SWITCH, 12 Vdc,
BI-POLAR
These handles have a center-off switch wired to ensure
zero output when the handle is within ±3° of mechanical
center.
CIRCUIT NUMBERS FOR USE WITH A FIXED POWER
SUPPLY
B1032 - Single pot, terminal strip
B2095 - Single pot, pigtail no connector
B3069 - Single pot, unsealed Packard connector
B5093 - Single pot, sealed Packard connector
CIRCUIT NUMBERS FOR USE WITH THE MCE101 PRO-
PORTIONAL TRANSMISSION CONTROLLER
B1042 - Dual pot, terminal strip
B3086 - Dual pot, unsealed Packard connector
B5087 - Dual pot, sealed Packard connector
CIRCUIT FOR OPERATING TWO EDCs IN SERIES
B1039 - Dual pot, terminal strip
C. PROPORTIONAL, CENTER-OFF SWITCH, 24 Vdc,
BI-POLAR
These handles have a center-off switch wired to ensure
zero output when the handle is within ±3° of mechanical
center.
CIRCUIT NUMBERS FOR USE WITH A FIXED POWER
SUPPLY
C1033 - Single pot, terminal strip
C3076 - Single pot, unsealed Packard connector
C5168 - Single pot, sealed Packard connector
HANDLE ACTUATION
A. SPRING-RETURN, BI-DIRECTIONAL
This handle uses a torsion spring to return to the
mechanical center position, and has 30 degrees of
handle throw on either side of center.
B. FRICTION-HELD, BI-DIRECTIONAL
This handle has an adjustable drag set with a clamp-
type brake, that holds the handle at the set position, and
has 30 degrees of handle throw on either side of the
center detent.
C. FRICTION-HELD, UNI-DIRECTIONAL
This handle has a high-resolution 60 degrees of handle
throw, rotating on only one side of mechanical null,
which is at full stroke.  It has no detent mechanism.
HANDLE ACTUATION (continued) PERFORMANCE CURVE
Proportional Control Handle Output Current vs.
Control Handle Travel.